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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 1: An effectively functioning labour market Output Group 1.2: Labour Market Programme and Delivery

Output 1.2.2: Employment Services

Question Number: W365-04

Question:
Senator Webber asked at Hansard page 9:
Of the courses paid for out of the training account:
(a) What is the average duration of the courses; and
(b) What is the average cost of the courses?
Answer:
(a) The average duration of courses funded by the Training Account and completed under ESC3 is 3 weeks.
(b) The average cost of courses funded through the Training Account is $300.

